
Louisiana Sugarcane Coop CROP DAY:  23 10/24/2023

CROP YEAR:

Liquidation Factor %:  100.0000%

Daily Transaction Report

Payment Factor %:  60.0000%Producer No.: 32002 Melancon Sugarcane Farms, Inc.

1090 Banker Road,  St. Martinville  LA  70582

 2023 

*** TRACT, SAMPLE ANALYSIS RESULTS *** TRACT NO.: 32000AM - Owner: Shelby Babineaux

BAGASSE JUICE CANE SUGAR
Tract #

32000AM Ticket#
On Cane

%

Moist WT

%

POL

Read

Brix

%

POL

%

PURITY

~~~

SED

%

POL

%

BRIX

%

FIBER

%

TRS

lbs/Ton

CRS

lbs/Ton

IP

Grams

Corrected

Grams

 1 023-0020  359.0  35.9  52.4  77.4  18.9  18.72  99.05  16.33  15.63  16.52  272.57  272.57  351.0  2.000 

 2 023-0024  331.0  33.1  51.8  74.1  21.5  17.73  82.47  18.90  15.13  14.63  245.98  245.98  323.0  2.000 

**AVERAGE **  345.0  34.5  52.1  75.7  20.2  18.21  90.15  2.000  17.60  15.38  15.56  259.57  259.57  337.0 

TRACT NO.: 32000AM CRS: VEHICLE INFO

Ticket# GROSS WT TARE NET TONS

TOTAL 

SUGAR

LBS TEST Trailer ID OCP Wt NAME

(N)ight

(P)arked

(F)laged
HG

 259.57
Ct

TRS:  259.57

PH

 1 023-0020  88,620  30,100  58,520  29.2600  7,595.0 Y 32002  0 Melancon Sugarcane Farms, Inc.B P T32000-5 V32000-LAY Y

 2 023-0024  84,420  27,540  56,880  28.4400  7,382.2 Y 32002  0 Melancon Sugarcane Farms, Inc.B P T32000-8 V32000-LAR Y

TRACT  TOTAL:  173,040  57,640  115,400  57.7000  14,977.2  8,986.32 

****TRACT****

SUMMARY DATA WEIGHTS CANE SUGAR

32000AM GROSS WT TARE NET TONS
TOTAL SUGAR

LBS

PAYMENT SUGAR

LBS

Sed.

%

POL

%

BRIX

%

FIBER

%

TRS

lbs/Ton

CRS

lbs/Ton

TRACT TOTAL: 

TRACT YTD: 

 173,040  57,640  115,400  57.7000  14,977.2  8,986.32 

 433,900  141,440  292,460  146.2300  38,048.2  22,828.92  18.59  15.59  14.49  260.19  260.19 

 2.000  17.60  15.38  15.56  259.57  259.57

(PAYMENT SUGAR LBS)

 259.57  0.00

HG

TONS

 1.395 

 259.57
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Louisiana Sugarcane Coop CROP DAY:  23 10/24/2023

CROP YEAR:

Liquidation Factor %:  100.0000%

Daily Transaction Report

Payment Factor %:  60.0000%Producer No.: 32002 Melancon Sugarcane Farms, Inc.

1090 Banker Road,  St. Martinville  LA  70582

 2023 

*** TRACT, SAMPLE ANALYSIS RESULTS *** TRACT NO.: 32000Z - Owner: Julie Wooley

BAGASSE JUICE CANE SUGAR
Tract #

32000Z Ticket#
On Cane

%

Moist WT

%

POL

Read

Brix

%

POL

%

PURITY

~~~

SED

%

POL

%

BRIX

%

FIBER

%

TRS

lbs/Ton

CRS

lbs/Ton

IP

Grams

Corrected

Grams

 1 023-0002  404.0  40.4  52.8  66.2  19.8  15.95  80.56  16.94  13.09  17.94  202.38  202.38  392.0  3.000 

 2 023-0008  379.0  37.9  50.2  73.6  21.5  17.61  81.91  18.36  14.48  17.75  226.94  226.94  367.0  3.000 

**AVERAGE **  392.0  39.2  51.5  69.9  20.6  16.79  81.50  3.000  17.60  13.79  17.90  215.01  215.01  379.5 

TRACT NO.: 32000Z CRS: VEHICLE INFO

Ticket# GROSS WT TARE NET TONS

TOTAL 

SUGAR

LBS TEST Trailer ID OCP Wt NAME

(N)ight

(P)arked

(F)laged
HG

 215.01
Ct

TRS:  215.01

PH

 1 023-0002  74,380  27,460  46,920  23.4600  5,044.1 Y 32002  0 Melancon Sugarcane Farms, Inc.B P T32000-9 V32000-LAG Y

 2 023-0008  71,700  25,380  46,320  23.1600  4,979.6 Y 32002  0 Melancon Sugarcane Farms, Inc.B P T32000-7 V32000-LAT Y

TRACT  TOTAL:  146,080  52,840  93,240  46.6200  10,023.7  6,014.22 

****TRACT****

SUMMARY DATA WEIGHTS CANE SUGAR

32000Z GROSS WT TARE NET TONS
TOTAL SUGAR

LBS

PAYMENT SUGAR

LBS

Sed.

%

POL

%

BRIX

%

FIBER

%

TRS

lbs/Ton

CRS

lbs/Ton

TRACT TOTAL: 

TRACT YTD: 

 146,080  52,840  93,240  46.6200  10,023.7  6,014.22 

 3,961,740  1,567,720  2,394,020  1,197.0100  265,563.5  159,338.10  17.76  14.06  17.22  221.86  221.86 

 3.000  17.60  13.79  17.90  215.01  215.01

(PAYMENT SUGAR LBS)

 215.01  0.00

HG

TONS

 1.753 

 215.01
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Louisiana Sugarcane Coop CROP DAY:  23 10/24/2023

CROP YEAR:

Liquidation Factor %:  100.0000%

Daily Transaction Report

Payment Factor %:  60.0000%Producer No.: 32002 Melancon Sugarcane Farms, Inc.

1090 Banker Road,  St. Martinville  LA  70582

 2023 

Tract No Tract Name/Main Owner Tons 60.00% CRS 100% CRS CRS/TON

TRACT YEAR TO DATE:

Billet Whole Parked

32000AA  / Clet L. or Mary Lou Lasseigne  132.02  24,708.9  187.16 132.02  0.00  0.00  14,825.34

32000AE  / Broussard Plantation, Inc.  601.51  141,844.2  235.81 601.51  0.00  569.61  85,106.52

32000AI  / Levert St. John, LLC.  2,670.52  563,187.9  210.89 2,670.52  0.00  1,074.28  337,912.74

32000AK  / Mary Beth Laperouse Prince  547.16  113,535.6  207.50 547.16  0.00  147.40  68,121.36

32000AM  / Shelby Babineaux  146.23  38,048.2  260.19 146.23  0.00  146.23  22,828.92

32000AO  / Suzanne B. Durand  243.24  52,530.0  215.96 243.24  0.00  120.35  31,518.00

32000AS  / Al Babineaux  839.47  180,642.1  215.19 839.47  0.00  116.20  108,385.26

32000AT  / Loraine L. Newberry  1,599.22  352,070.1  220.15 1,599.22  0.00  1,399.49  211,242.06

32000B  / Lawrence Levert, III  207.27  44,029.8  212.43 207.27  0.00  207.27  26,417.88

32000CB  / Levert St. John, LLC.  5,931.60  1,281,386.7  216.03 5,931.60  0.00  5,755.61  768,832.02

32000CC  / Lawrence Levert, III  1,488.59  306,974.2  206.22 1,488.59  0.00  515.42  184,184.52

32000D  / George P. Broussard Sr. Inc.  1,654.31  356,178.7  215.30 1,654.31  0.00  1,654.31  213,707.22

32000E  / Gauthier Family Partnership  197.82  39,628.2  200.32 197.82  0.00  197.82  23,776.92

32000F  / Suzanne Broussard Belanger  1,459.18  307,479.2  210.72 1,459.18  0.00  1,376.67  184,487.52

32000H  / John Lee Melancon  382.12  73,338.4  191.93 382.12  0.00  73.21  44,003.04

32000O  / Lou R. Thibodeaux  223.03  47,866.7  214.62 223.03  0.00  110.12  28,720.02

32000T  / Karlyn Meyers  514.61  110,595.9  214.91 514.61  0.00  143.98  66,357.54

32000X  / Robert O. Boulet  568.49  128,382.2  225.83 568.49  0.00  512.06  77,029.32

32000Z  / Julie Wooley  1,197.01  265,563.5  221.86 1,197.01  0.00  894.08  159,338.10

FARMER Grand Total:  20,603.40  4,427,990.5  214.92 15,014.11 0.00 20,603.40  2,656,794.30
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Louisiana Sugarcane Coop CROP DAY:  23 10/24/2023

CROP YEAR:

Liquidation Factor %:  100.0000%

Daily Transaction Report

Payment Factor %:  60.0000%

TOTAL PAGE

 2023 

WEIGHTS CANE SUGAR

GROSS WT TARE WT NET WT TONS
TOTAL SUGAR

LBS

PAYMENT SUGAR

LBS

Sed.

%

POL

%

BRIX

%

FIBER

%

TRS

lbs/Ton

CRS

lbs/Ton

Farmer Total:

Farmer  YTD:

MILL TOTALS:

MILL  Y-T-D:

 319,120  110,480  208,640  104.3200  25,000.9  15,000.54  17.60  14.67  16.61  239.66  239.66

 67,974,520  26,767,720  41,206,800  20,603.4000  4,427,990.5  2,656,794.30  17.12  13.62  17.51  214.92  214.92

 53,909,820  21,877,500  32,032,320  16,016.1600  3,537,167.3  2,122,300.38  17.65  14.00  17.49  220.85  220.85 

 851,072,880  334,063,880  517,009,000  258,504.5000  55,236,565.6  33,141,939.36  17.20  13.59  17.47  213.68  213.68 

FARMER MILL FARMER Variance From Mill Average

LOADS AVG/TONS LOADS AVG/TONS

TODAY

YTD

 4 

 769 

 26.0800 

 26.7925  0.00

 613 

 9,621 

 26.1275 

 26.8688 

 0.322

Sed. POLBRIX FIBER

-0.05  0.67 -0.88 Variance Today

Variance Y-T-D

TARGETNegative NegativePositive Positive

 0.212 -0.09  0.03  0.04

*** QUOTA AND QUOTA VARIANCE **

GROUP

QUOTA

LEVEL

%

GROUP

QUOTA

ALLOCATED

TONS %

CANE

DELIVERED

TONS

GROUP

DELIVERED

TONS

VARIANCE

FROM

QUOTA

TONSFARMER

TODAY

HG  YTD

GROUP COMPLETION VARIANCE FROM MILL

EST

 TONS

%

COMPLETE TONS LOADS DAYS

86.00%  0.00  104.3200  0.0000 (104.3200) Under Under Under

 12,889.7200  0.0000  85,000 15.16% -464 -17  0

 104 

 15,014 

 7,713.6800  20,000 38.57%

M

Parked

MILL TODAY

Y-T-D

86.00%  16,016.1600 

 258,504.5000  1,645,704

 14,190

 15.71%

(1,826)

Tons

 0.00

HG-Farmer

TONS

 2.447 

 2.386 

 2.125 

 2.173 

Y-T-D
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